Cornective MRD 3.21.01	
Mon 3.21.01	
THAT SOLUT	

04-11-2001

84400

	11(4) 3.0101			THUR! 1881 1881			
Fo:n 1-31	n PTO-1594 -92				EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
, 0,	-	101611	70	4	1	Patent and Trademark	Uffice
	To the Honorable Commissi	101641 oner of Patents and Trademarks:		 	ne attached origina	l dogumento es como t	hf
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	•	2.		nd address of receiv		nereot.
	Natvar Holdings, Inc.	2: 23				ing party(100):	
	ivatvai fiolanigs, inc.	Karana and American	1	Name:	Morgan Guaran	ity Trust Company	v of New York
	☐ Individuals	☐ Association				,pan	
	☐ General Partnership -	☐ Limited Partnership					
	☑ Corporation - State: Delaware ☐ Other:				ddress: 60 Wall S		
				City: N	ew York State:	New York ZIP: 10	286
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes No	٦,	les elis riels se	l(a) aitimemakin		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Associat	ion		
-				General I	Partnership		
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Limited F Corporat	Partnership		
	⊠ Security Interest	☐ Change of Name	⊠	Other -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Other -		If a	ssignee is no	ot domiciled in the Un	ited States, a domestic r	epresentative
Exe	cution Date: June 21, 2000			ignation is a		Ye ument from Assignment	
					e(s) & address(es) atta		·
4.	Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	Tra	demark Re	gistration No.(s)\		
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)			Please	see attached So	chedule 1	
	75-582918						
	17-184118	Additional numbers attac	had?	⊠ Yes	: □ No	12231	.3G
5.	Name and address of party to whor				nber of applications	and registration	
٠.	document should be mailed:			involved			6
	Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Ass	istant					
	Internal Address: White & Case LLI	D	7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>165.0</u>	00
				⊠ Enclo			
					orized to be charge ciency	d to deposit account,	in case of
			8.		account number:		
Stra	et Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	mericas			705 (in case of defi	ciency)	
	: New York State: 1			(Attach d	luplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by de	posit account)
		DO NOT USE	TH				
/06/8							
FC:4	.8i. 40 . 0	6 OP					
				_		t to a town pany o	f the original
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is	HUE	and correct	t and any attached	copy is a true copy q	t the priginal
	document.	(/`.	h /	ハー ノーレ	· <u>8//</u>	4/00
	Brian T. Jaenicke Name of Person Signi	ng		Si	gnature		Date
	Name of Ferson Oigin	g		Total	numbero fpage	s comprising cover she	≠et: L
						<u>&</u>	
C	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		- — —				
Do not detach this port						8. 3. 83	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information				ion to.		376	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						755	
Box Assignments						9	
Washington, D.C. 20231						9000	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed. Office of Information Systems,						
1	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing the data needed and completing time for reviewing the sample cover including time for reviewing the document and gathering time for reviewing the data needed.						
	ncluding time for reviewing the	this burden estimate to the	U.S.	Patent a	nd Trademark Of	nœ, once of into	n Project (0651-
ì	PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	20231, and to the street	f Ma	anagemer	nt and budget, F	=	·
	0011), Washington, D.C. 2050	3.				2000 481 482	
L						3/200 C:481 C:482	

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date
NATVAR	75/537629		Abandoned	08/17/1998	
N & Design	75/582,911		Abandoned	04/11/1998	
NATVAR & Design	74/582,918		Pending	11/04/1998	
E-MF	74/641,127	2,000,761	Registered	03/02/1995	09/17/1996
RYLON	74/634,425	2,055,965	Registered	02/15/1995	04/22/1997
E-MF TOUCH-LOK	74/192,980	1,784,124	Registered	08/09/1991	07/27/1993

,

new york 621729 v1 [Dbq901!.doc]
1122556-0024

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0371

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date
NATVAR	75/537629		Abandoned	08/17/1998	
N & Design	75/582,911		Abandoned	04/11/1998	
NATVAR & Design	75/582,918		Pending	11/04/1998	
E-MF	74/641,127	2,000,761	Registered	03/02/1995	09/17/1996
RYLON	74/634,425	2,055,965	Registered	02/15/1995	04/22/1997
E-MF TOUCH-LOK	74/192,980	1,784,124	Registered	08/09/1991	07/27/1993

new york 733019 vl [Fpln01t.doc]

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES)

WHEREAS, Natvar Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Grantor"), owns the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) identified in Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain Lenders and Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, as Agent for such Lenders, are parties to a Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended and in effect from time to time among said parties and such lenders (the "Lenders") as may from time to time be parties thereto, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement of even date herewith (as said Agreement may be amended and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between Grantor and Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York as Collateral Agent for the secured parties referred to therein (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of such secured parties a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined herein), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

- (i) each Trademark, including, without limitation, each Trademark application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each such Trademark;
- (ii) each Trademark License, including, without limitation, each Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future unfair competition with, or violation of intellectual property rights in connection with or injury to, or infringement or dilution of, any Trademark, including, without limitation, any Trademark referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, and all rights and benefits of Grantor under any Trademark License, including, without limitation, any Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

Grantor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Grantee and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and

authority in the name of Grantor or in its name, from time to time, in Grantee's discretion, so long as any Event of Default (as defined in the Credit Agreement) has occurred and is continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action which Grantor might take with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof.

Except to the extent not prohibited in the Security Agreement, Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, or grant any rights with respect to, or mortgage or otherwise encumber, any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 21st day of June, 2000.

NATVAR HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged:

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, as Agent

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

I, May Karen Yip, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that F. Patrick Smith, Chief Executive Officer of Natvar Holdings, Inc., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such F. Patrick Smith, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth being duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 21st day of June, 2000.

[Seal]

Signature of notary public

My Commission expires June 22, 2000

MAY KAREN YIP
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Y16009063
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 22, 2000

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

I, May Karen Yip, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Columbia State President of Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Columbia, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the said instrument as her/his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth being duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 21st day of June, 2000.

[Seai]

Signature of notary public

My Commission expires June 22, 2000

MAY KAREN YIP
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Y16009063
Oualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 22, 2000

UNITED STATES
LOS ANGELES
MIAMI
NEW YORK
PALO ALTO
WASHINGTON, D.C.

EUROPE
BRATISLAVA
BRUSSELS
BUDAPEST
FRANKFURT
HELSINKI
ISTANBUL
LONDON
MOSCOW
PARIS
PRAGUE
STOCKHOLM
WARSAW

AFRICA JOHANNESBURG

WHITE & CASE

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2787

TELEPHONE: (1-212) 819-8200 FACSIMILE: (1-212) 354-8113

DIRECT DIAL: (212) 819-8488

ASIA
ALMATY
ANKARA
BANGKOK
BOMBAY
HANOI
HO CHIMINH CITY
HONG KONG
JAKARTA
SINGAPORE
TOKYO

MIDDLE EAST BAHRAIN JEDDAH RIYADH

LATIN AMERICA MEXICO CITY SÃO PAULO

And the transmission of the second

March 13, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Diane Russele, Paralegal

Re: Recordal of a Security Interest from Natvar Holdings, Inc. to Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York

Recorded on 8/14/00 at Reel/Frame: 002133/0731

Dear Ms. Russele:

We recently received the enclosed Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy dated January 5, 2001 from your office.

We are enclosing a check for \$40 made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. The original Notice of Recordation indicates that the "security interest" was recorded against application number 74/582,918. However, the above-referenced security interest should have been recorded against application number 75/582,918. Upon review, it appears that Schedule 1 (which listed this mark) was sent with the incorrect application number. We enclose a corrected Schedule 1.

In light of the foregoing, we are herewith returning the Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy, the original cover sheet, the security interest documents and a copy of Schedule 1. Please record the above-referenced security interest against application number 75/582,918 and send us a corrected Notice of Recordation as soon as possible.

new york 731895 [F_qf01!.doc]

WHITE & CASE
LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Ms. Diane Russele, Paralegal

Page 2

Please be so kind as to return the attached postcard to acknowledge receipt. Thank you for your assistance.

Best regards,

Vincent Martell Legal Assistant

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing number

 EL655067309US

 Date of Deposit
 March 15, 2001

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202.

Name: Vincent Martell
Signature:

new york 731895 [F_qf01!.doc]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/21/2001 REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0379